

Order No. 17

Dt.27.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

The parties are found unrepresented.

The Assistant Secretary, Bar Association, Alipurduar, has intimated about the Resolution of the local Bar Association vide his letter dated 27.08.24 informing the Courts that due to death of practitioner Muktear Hitendra Nath Ghosh on 25.08.2024, a condolence meeting is scheduled to be held in the Bar at 1.00 PM on 27.08.2024 and as a mark of respect to the departed soul of late Hitendra Nath Ghosh, the members of the Bar has intended not to participate in the Courts' work on this day, the Learned Assistant Secretary has prayed for passing no adverse order in the cases where members of the Bar are not able to take step.

Perused. Considered.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association intimated by the Learned Assistant Secretary, Alipurduar Bar Association, the case is adjourned, for the interest of justice, without passing any adverse order.

The case is, thus, adjourned.

Fix-26.11.2024 for evidence of CSW-1 and 3.

Fix-27.11.2024 for evidence of CSW- 4 and 5.

Fix-28.11.2024 for evidence of CSW- 6 and 7.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.
J.O. Code/ WB00780

